2023 City Safety Road Diets (21-3003)  Bid Opening: January 23, 2024, 10:00 AM  Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.				Specialized Pavement Marking, LLC 11095 SW Industrial Way, Suite A Tualatin, OR 97062		New X Inc. 19916 Old Owen Road, Suite 257 Monroe, WA 98272		Engineerie E. C.	
								Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb	
Сэропэ		idirig.	TOTAL		\$1,106,710.00		\$1,174,362.00		\$865,090.00
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDI	ULE I: STREET								
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	79,000.00	\$79,000.00
1010	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers, Paint and/or Plastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	•	\$40,250.00	•	\$15,000.0
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	850	LF	40.00	\$34,000.00	30.00	\$25,500.00	12.00	\$10,200.0
1210	Low-Profile Plastic Curb and Reflector	160	EA	185.00	\$29,600.00	225.00	\$36,000.00	320.00	\$51,200.00
1215	Reflective Rubber Wheel Stop	110	EA	275.00	\$30,250.00	328.00	\$36,080.00	60.00	\$6,600.00
1220	Plastic Median Curb and Reflector	250	LF	125.00	\$31,250.00		\$39,000.00	96.00	\$24,000.0
1405	Flaggers	1,100	HR	95.00	\$104,500.00		\$88,000.00	75.00	\$82,500.0
1410	Traffic Control Supervisor	360	HR	105.00	\$37,800.00		\$29,520.00	80.00	\$28,800.0
1415	Temporary Traffic Safety Cones and Drums	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$3,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.0
1420	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	100	DAY	85.00	\$8,500.00		\$7,000.00	95.00	\$9,500.0
1425	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	70	DAY	50.00	\$3,500.00		\$4,900.00	60.00	\$4,200.0
1427	Type III Barricade (Roadway and Pedestrian)	11	EA	250.00	\$2,750.00		\$3,300.00	500.00	\$5,500.0
1430	Uniformed Police Officer	160	HR	165.00	\$26,400.00		\$30,400.00	125.00	\$20,000.0
1435	Construction Signs Class A	800	SF	1.00	\$800.00	10.00	\$8,000.00	30.00	\$24,000.0
1495	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	20	HUND	950.00	\$18,810.00	•	\$23,760.00	450.00	\$8,910.0
1497	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	40,000 150	LF LF	0.70	\$28,000.00		\$40,000.00	0.25	\$10,000.0
1500 1505	Painted Skip Lane Line Painted Double Yellow Center Line	3,100	LF	1.00 1.00	\$150.00 \$3,100.00	1.50 1.50	\$225.00 \$4,650.00	1.00 1.00	\$150.0 \$3,100.0
1510	Painted Two Way Left Turn Line	8,100	LF	1.00	\$8,100.00		\$12,150.00	1.20	\$9,720.0
1515	Painted Wide Dotted Line	190	LF	1.00	\$190.00	1.50	\$285.00	1.20	\$228.0
1530	Painted Drop Line	510	LF	1.00	\$510.00	1.50	\$765.00	1.20	\$612.0
1540	Painted Wide Line	7,500	LF	1.00	\$7,500.00		\$11,250.00	1.40	\$10,500.0
1550	Painted Edge Line	1,500	LF	1.00	\$1,500.00		\$2,250.00	0.50	\$750.0
1600	Profiled Plastic Skip Lane Line	150	LF	5.00	\$750.00	7.00	\$1,050.00	1.00	\$150.00
1605	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	3,000	LF	7.50	\$22,500.00		\$27,000.00	9.00	\$27,000.0
1610	Profiled Plastic Two Way Left Turn Line	2,000	LF	6.50	\$13,000.00		\$16,000.00	8.00	\$16,000.0
1615	Plastic Wide Dotted Line	500	LF	4.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00	5.00	\$2,500.0
1620	Plastic Dotted Line	400	LF	3.50	\$1,400.00		\$2,000.00	5.00	\$2,000.0
1625	Plastic Dotted Extension Line	1,300	LF	2.00	\$2,600.00	4.00	\$5,200.00	5.00	\$6,500.0
1630	Profiled Plastic Drop Line	900	LF	3.00	\$2,700.00	4.50	\$4,050.00	5.00	\$4,500.0
1635	Profiled Plastic Wide Line	11,200	LF	6.50	\$72,800.00	7.00	\$78,400.00	6.00	\$67,200.0
1640	Plastic Wide Line	3,600	LF	5.50	\$19,800.00		\$23,400.00	5.00	\$18,000.0
1645	Plastic Profiled Edge Line	300	LF	5.00	\$1,500.00	6.00	\$1,800.00	5.00	\$1,500.0
1650	Plastic Edge Line	12,000	LF	3.00	\$36,000.00		\$42,000.00	3.00	\$36,000.0
1655	Plastic Diagonal Line	2,700	LF	6.00	\$16,200.00		\$18,900.00	8.00	\$21,600.0
1660	Plastic Stop Line	600	LF	15.50	\$9,300.00		\$11,100.00	7.00	\$4,200.0
1662	Plastic Yield Line	30	SF	100.00	\$3,000.00		\$4,140.00	20.00	\$600.0
1665	Plastic Crosswalk Line	800	SF	13.50	\$10,800.00		\$12,800.00	7.00	\$5,600.0
1670	Plastic Green Bike Lane	6,200	SF	18.50	\$114,700.00		\$124,000.00	10.00	\$62,000.0
1678	Plastic Bicycle Sharrow Symbol	5	EA	650.00	\$3,250.00		\$4,025.00	400.00	\$2,000.00
1680	Plastic Bike Lane Symbol with Arrow	54 7	EA	550.00	\$29,700.00		\$37,260.00	400.00	\$21,600.00
1682	Plastic Bicycle Detector Pavement Marking	/	EA	300.00	\$2,100.00	402.00	\$2,814.00	200.00	\$1,400.00

2023	City Safety Road Diets (21-300	1		2					
Bid Ope	ning: January 23, 2024, 10:00 AM	Specialized Pavemen 11095 SW Industrial	<u> </u>	New X Inc. 19916 Old Owen Road, Suite 257		Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb			
contract	<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.				way, saite n	Monroe, WA 98272	au, Saice 257	Drew Holcomb	
, depone	.s.e siader. Sia review sy stan and illiar awara pena.	9.	TOTAL		\$1,106,710.00		\$1,174,362.00		\$865,090.00
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1685	Plastic Traffic Arrow	48	EA	400.00	\$19,200.00	518.00	\$24,864.00	250.00	\$12,000.00
1690	Plastic Traffic Letter	23	EA	200.00	\$4,600.00	288.00	\$6,624.00	90.00	\$2,070.00
1692	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	5	EA	950.00	\$4,750.00	1,150.00	\$5,750.00	1,500.00	\$7,500.00
1695	Paint Existing Traffic Curb	1,100	LF	2.50	\$2,750.00	4.00	\$4,400.00	2.00	\$2,200.00
1780	Remove Existing Sign and Post	1	EA	250.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00
1790	Permanent Signing	1	LS	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	47,000.00	\$47,000.00	40,500.00	\$40,500.00
1800	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	20	EA	2,300.00	\$46,000.00	3,750.00	\$75,000.00	1,100.00	\$22,000.00
1805	Additional Lead-In Wire	500	LF	5.00	\$2,500.00	25.00	\$12,500.00	6.00	\$3,000.00
1810	Bicycle Detector Loops	7	EA	2,300.00	\$16,100.00	3,500.00	\$24,500.00	1,000.00	\$7,000.00
1850	Installation and Connections- City Owned Video Detection	2	EA	9,500.00	\$19,000.00	7,500.00	\$15,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00
1900	SPCC Plan	1	LS	250.00	\$250.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
1910	Street Cleaning	100	HR	100.00	\$10,000.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	170.00	\$17,000.00
1970	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$1,106,710.00		\$1,174,362.00		\$865,090.00
								1	
	CONSTRUCTION CO	NTRACT	TOTAL		\$1,106,710.00		\$1,174,362.00		\$865,090.00